
 Mazda MX-5/Miata Sales by Month
 UNITED STATES

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Annual Cumulative

1989 CY -- -- -- -- 45 1,711 4,105 5,029 2,635 3,145 3,087 3,295 23,052 23,052

1990 CY 2,852 2,510 3,435 3,549 4,103 3,440 3,105 3,219 2,393 2,747 2,381 2,210 35,944 58,996

1991 CY 1,906 2,438 4,478 4,002 4,316 3,212 2,538 2,593 1,789 1,607 1,151 1,210 31,240 90,236

1992 CY 1,282 1,617 2,323 2,667 3,073 3,142 2,608 2,357 1,810 1,661 1,057 1,367 24,964 115,200

1993 CY 1,089 1,489 1,916 2,655 2,838 2,443 2,283 2,054 1,498 1,143 1,048 1,132 21,588 136,788

1994 CY 1,254 1,212 3,611 4,550 3,577 1,998 1,228 1,161 791 713 619 686 21,400 158,188

1995 CY 469 1,193 3,770 3,310 2,996 2,479 1,978 1,515 1,062 502 462 438 20,174 178,362

1996 CY 385 1,142 3,535 2,142 2,178 2,220 1,911 2,027 1,042 915 498 413 18,408 196,770

1997 CY 687 1,601 3,019 2,688 1,998 1,704 1,361 1,467 1,030 772 464 427 17,218 213,988

1998 CY 386 621 2,086 2,095 2,807 2,331 2,497 2,515 1,299 1,387 725 1,096 19,845 233,833

1999 CY 791 1,157 1,880 2,312 2,194 1,768 1,890 1,545 1,405 1,071 786 939 17,738 251,571

2000 CY 730 1,069 1,499 2,346 2,281 2,303 2,029 1,723 1,345 1,077 881 1,016 18,299 269,870

2001 CY 859 1,176 1,596 1,650 2,146 1,902 1,459 1,369 1,034 1,235 1,056 1,004 16,486 286,356

2002 CY 649 771 1,369 1,575 1,743 1,622 1,477 2,192 1,263 711 484 536 14,392 300,748

2003 CY 498 552 865 1,347 1,400 1,059 1,133 1,117 845 926 642 536 10,920 311,668

2004 CY 603 742 1,153 1,123 857 788 877 731 651 605 543 683 9,356 321,024

2005 CY 516 573 680 667 515 553 370 907 1,148 1,236 1,629 1,007 9,801 330,825

2006 CY 1,067 1,295 2,000 1,767 1,829 1,584 1,565 1,451 1,300 1,020 995 1,024 16,897 347,722

Total: 16,023 21,158 39,215 40,445 40,896 36,259 34,414 34,972 24,340 22,473 18,508 19,019 347,722

4.6% 6.1% 11.3% 11.6% 11.8% 10.4% 9.9% 10.1% 7.0% 6.5% 5.3% 5.5%

Source: official Mazda records
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